ITT Infrastructure
Products
Seismic_Products_Catalog:Seismic_Products_Catalog  8/7/13  2:34 PM  Page 2
Global Presence
ITT Enidine provides custom
seismic isolation products
for unique infrastructure
applications worldwide.

“A”
MId-Stroke Length
Seismic_Products_Catalog:Seismic_Products_Catalog  8/7/13  2:34 PM  Page 4
1
Fluid Viscous Damper
FVD-B Series
Technical Data
Note: 1. Various stroke lengths available. Pin-Pin length at mid-stroke position can be determined by adding 2.5x the stroke length change.
2. Velocity exponent α is available from 0.2 - 1.0
3. Weight and dimensions are for reference only. Consult ITT Enidine Inc. for detailed information before placing order.
4. Additional designs and modifications are available based on project specifications.
Max. Damping Pin-Pin Mounting Pin Clevis Clevis Clevis/Bearing
Force Stroke at Mid-Stroke Max. O.D. Diameter Radius Depth Width Unit
Catalog No./Model FMCE ± S “A” “B” “C” “D” “E” “F” Weight
(kN) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg)
FVD-B-300-1200 300 600 3790 166 40 74 70 35 262
FVD-B-450-1200 450 600 3851 185 50 90 83 46 344
FVD-B-600-1200 600 600 3874 210 50 96 83 46 437
FVD-B-800-1200 800 600 3950 242 70 120 108 55 593
FVD-B-1000-1200 1000 600 4011 267 80 130 121 60 735
FVD-B-1200-1200 1200 600 4062 286 80 134 121 60 855
FVD-B-1500-1200 1500 600 4124 318 90 150 134 65 1085
FVD-B-2000-1200 2000 600 4244 356 110 180 166 80 1445
Damping Characteristics F=CVα
F: Damping Force, kN
V: Relative Velocity, m/sec
C: Damping Coefficient, kN/(m/sec)α

Shown below are graphs depicting the damping force versus the velocity for various damping coefficients and velocity
exponents. Refer to page 7 for how to specify the damping characteristics when ordering.
Seismic_Products_Catalog:Seismic_Products_Catalog  8/7/13  2:34 PM  Page 2
3
Fluid Viscous Damper
FVD-H Series
Technical Data
Note: 1. Various stroke lengths available. Pin-Pin length at mid-stroke position can be determined by adding 2.5x the stroke length change.
2. Velocity exponent α is available from 0.2 - 1.0
3. Weight and dimensions are for reference only. Consult ITT Enidine Inc. for detailed information before placing order.
4. Additional designs and modifications are available based on project specifications.
Max. Damping Pin-Pin Mounting Pin Clevis Clevis Clevis/Bearing
Force Stroke at Mid-Stroke Max. O.D. Diameter Radius Depth Width Unit
Catalog No./Model FMCE ± S “A” “B” “C” “D” “E” “F” Weight
(kN) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg)
FVD-H-500-150 500 75 969 147 51 70 89 48 80
FVD-H-750-150 750 75 1020 178 64 86 112 58 125
FVD-H-1000-150 1000 75 1070 201 77 104 134 67 173
FVD-H-1500-150 1500 75 1140 248 89 120 156 77 274
FVD-H-2000-150 2000 75 1210 286 102 135 178 86 385
Damping Characteristics F=CVα
F: Damping Force, kN
V: Relative Velocity, m/sec
C: Damping Coefficient, kN/(m/sec)α